STPE C	PA2 Attorney Docket No.: McBURNEY-	
NR 2 9 20 g		
Form PTO-1595	U.S. Department of Commerc Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy there	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Michael Joyce 4-29-04	Micris One Manufacturers & Distributors, Inc 380 Bentley Street, Unit 1 Markham, Ontario L3R 3L2, Canada	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No	
3. Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT		
Execution Date: April 24, 2004		
4. Title of Invention: <b>Emergency First-Aid Kit</b> Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Carrying Case	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):	
29/196,171		
	mbers attached? No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involve	
David A. Casimir MEDLEN & CARROLL, LLP 101 Howard Street, Suite 350 San Francisco, California 94105	<ul> <li>7. Total fee(s):</li> <li>Check in the amount of \$105.00 enclosed (\$65.0 surcharge for filing missing parts of an application and \$40.00 recordation fee).</li> </ul>	
tte e tour e C <b>O</b> Gestine Service - 🔨	8. Deposit Account Authorization:	
•	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charg any deficiency in the payment of the required fees, and/or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 08-1290. An originally executed duplicate of this transmittal is enclosed for thi purpose.	
DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature:		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin is a true copy of the original document.	ng information is true and correct, and any attached copy	
Date: April 26, 2004	Signature:	
	Name: David A. Casimir	
	Reg. No.: <u>42,395</u>	
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and document: 3	

PATENT REEL: 015276 FRAME: 0063

PATENT Auomey Docket No.: McBURNEY-08711

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I. Michael Joyce, bereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patient:

Title of Invention:	Emergency First-Ald Kit Carrying Cas		rying Case	•	
Filing Date:	12/23/2003	Seciel No.:	<b>29/196,17</b> 1		

WHEREAS, Micris One Manufacturers & Distributors, Inc., a Canadian corporation, 380 Bentley Street, Unit 1, Markham, Onterio L3R 3L2, Canada, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is dominant of sequiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

ASSIGNOR further agrees that ASSIGNOR will, without charge to said ASSIGNER, but at ASSIGNER's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications; execute, verify, soknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Fetent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof; and perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ABSIGNOR has berounto signed ASSIGNOR's name to this Assignment on the data Addicated below.

STATE OF	)
	) 🛤.
COUNTY OF	)

. . .

- Dzee Apulayby

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, in the year of \_\_\_\_\_, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and anknowledged that he/she executed the same.

NOTARY PUBLIC

SEAL

PATENT REEL: 015276 FRAME: 0064 Apr-26-04 01:27pm From-SIMBAS

HERINEL DER GREINE STREET S

PATENT Attorney Docket No.: McBURNEY-08711

(Reg. No. P-55,210)

(Reg. No. 43,655)

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of: Serial No.: Filed: Entitled: Michael Joyce 29/196,171 12/23/2003 Emergency First-Aid Kit Carrying Case

Group No.: 2913 Examinan:

## **POWER OF ATTORNEY BY ASSIGNEE**

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandrin, VA 22313-1450

Micris One Manufacturers & Distributors, Inc., as Assignce of record of the entire interest of the above-identified patent

application, hereby appoints the members of the firm of MEDLEN & CARROLL, I.I.P. a firm composed of:

Тапуа А. Ательом	(Reg. No. 47,391)
Donald A. Barloovec	(Rog. No. 44.021)
Jason R. Bond	(Reg. No. 45,439)
Mary Ann D. Brow	(Reg. No. 42,363)
Thomas W. Brown	(Rcg. No. 50,002)
Peter G. Carroll	(Reg. No. 32,837)
David A. Cashmir	(Reg. No. 42,395)

 g. No. 45,439)
 Thomas C. Howerton (Reg. No. 48,650)

 g. No. 42,363)
 J. Mitchnil Jonea (Reg. No. 44,174)

 g. No. 50,002)
 Christine A. Lekutis (Reg. No. 51,934)

 g. No. 32,837)
 James C. Mason (Reg. No. 50,255)

 g. No. 42,395)
 David J. Wilson (Reg. No. 45,225)

Robert A. Goetz

Maha A. Hamdan

as its attorneys with full power of substitution to prosecute this application and transact all business in the Patent and Trademark

Office in connection therewith.

r.

いたからないないないであり

「たい」とないた日本にはないでないです。「「ない」ので、「ない」となっていた。

Picase direct all future correspondence and telephone calls regarding this application to:

Devid A. Casimir

MEDLEN & CARROLL, LLP 101 Howard Street, Suite 350 San Francisco, California 94105

Telephone: 608/218-6900 Facsimile: 608/218-6910

I hereby certify that the Assignment document filed with the application, or filed subsequent to the filing date of the

application, has been reviewed and I hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge and hellef, title is with Micris One-Manufacturers & Distributors, Inc.

Datod: April 24/04

By: TOYCE 20 Name:

Title:

PRESIDENT Micris One Manufacturers & Distributors, Inc. 380 Bantley Street, Unit 1 Markham, Ontario L3R 3L2, Canada CANADA

**RECORDED: 04/29/2004**